To: Contra Costa County Fire Protection District Board of Directors

From: Jeff Carman, Chief, Contra Costa County Fire Protection District

Date: October 9, 2018

Subject: Appropriation and Revenue Adjustment - California Fire Foundation Grant for Bambi Bucket



RECOMMENDATION(S):

APPROVE Appropriation and Revenue Adjustment No. 5017 authorizing new revenue in the amount of \$12,500 from the California Fire Foundation, and appropriating it in the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District (7300) for the purchase of helicopter equipment.

FISCAL IMPACT:

100% California Fire Foundation restricted donation. No local agency matching funds required.

BACKGROUND:

The Contra Costa County Fire Protection District received approval to apply for and accept funding from the California Fire Foundation at the June 12, 2018, meeting of the Contra Costa County Fire Protection District Board of Directors. This revenue and appropriation adjustment authorizes new revenue from the California Fire Foundation and appropriates it for the purchase of a Bambi bucket for helicopter water supply during aerial firefighting.

№ APPROVE	OTHER
	RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE
Action of Board On: 10/09/2018 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER Clerks Notes:	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS	
AYE: John Gioia, Director Candace Andersen, Director Diane Burgis, Director Karen Mitchoff, Director Federal D. Glover, Director	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown. ATTESTED: October 9, 2018 David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Contact: Chuck Stark, Acting Assistant Chief 925-941-3300	By: June McHuen, Deputy

ATTACHMENTS TC24/27_5017